FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. C651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 xettirius 🔷 🧆 🐟

1

03-09-2000

| Docket No.: |
|-------------|
| 57455-70xx |

| | of Patents | 1012 | 85812 | ched original documents o | r copy thereof. | | |
|--|---------------------|-----------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(| | | 2. Name and addr | ess of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| Prism International, Ltd. 2 "34 | | | | | : | | |
| Prism Interna | tional L | TD. | Name: <u>Far &</u> | Wide Travel Corporation | | | |
| Prism Interna | CITE BOOK | | Internal Address | s: | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | ☐ Associat | ion | Street Address: | 80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 20 | 000 | | |
| ☐ General Partnership | Limited F | Partnership | City: Miami | State: FL | 7ID: 33130 | | |
| ☑ Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u> | | | | | | | |
| Other | | | | citizenship | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie | s) 🗆 Yes | ☐ No | | tnership | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | nership | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | | ☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change | of Name | Other | | | | |
| Uther | - | | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | | | |
| - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " - " | | | designation is | ☐ Yes be a separate document from | □N | | |
| Execution Date: 1/19/00 | | | , - | & address(es) | □ N | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registry | ation numbers(s) | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registra | ation numbers(s) | • | D Tee | adamark Pagistration No.(s) | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | 1,948,541 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Addit | ional numbers | ˈ ☐ Yes ⊠ No | 0 | | | |
| E Name and address of party to ve | | | 6. Total number o | | | | |
| Name and address of party to w concerning document should be | | CITCE | | volved: | . 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name: Donald S. Showalter | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: HOLLAND | & KNIGHT LLP |) | | Wanter of the | | | |
| | | | ☑ Enclosed | | | | |
| | | | ☐ Authorized | to be charged to deposit acc | count | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 1 East Brown | rd Blvd., Suite 130 | 00 | 8. Deposit accour | nt number: | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | <u></u> | | |
| City: Fort Lauderdale | State: <u>FL</u> ZI | P: <u>33301</u> | | | | | |
| 03/99/2000 BCOATES 00000044 1940541 | | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | _ | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |).00 OP) | | | | L. S. C. | | |
| 01 FC1481 | , • | | | | | | |
| Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge ar | ad belief the fore | aoina inform | ation is true and cor | rect and any attached copy i | s a true copy | | |
| of the original document. | ia bonoi, ine iore | going intolli | | , , , | 7 | | |
| Francine A. Nienow | | ()da | name de | eno 2019/0 | <u>x</u> | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | |
| <u></u> | | pages including | cover sheet, attachment | s, and3 | | | |
| | | | | TRADEMARK | | | |

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0872

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREFORE, PRISM INTERNATIONAL, LTD. (ASSIGNOR), 700 Forest Edge Drive, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, has adopted and used the following service mark that has been registered by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

SERVICE MARK

DATE OF REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION NO.

PRISM HOLIDAYS (Int. Class 39)

January 16, 1996

1,948,541

(U.S. C.LS. 100 and 105)

WHEREAS, FAR & WIDE TRAVEL CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 80 S.W. 8th Street, Suite 2000, Miami, Florida 33130, is desirous of acquiring said service mark and registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, effective as the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to said service mark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by such mark as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of such service mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the ASSIGNEE'S own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by ASSIGNOR on the day of January, 2000.

PRISM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

By:

Its: President

STATE OF ___ COUNTY OF

Sworn to and subscribed before me this May of January, 2000 by Richard J. Hazan who is personally known to me or has produced the following as identification:

Notary Public

State of

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

518693_1

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MYRNA G. ROITER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 30, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0873